# OP \$40.00 2327682

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM587775 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**MERGER** 

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 09/20/2018

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS, INC.		09/20/2018	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS US LLC		
Street Address:	27300 West Eleven Mile Road		
City:	Southfield		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48034		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2327682	WAGNER BRAKE PRODUCTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024570160

**Email:** DWTrademarks@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Lustig
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87129-3637
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven D. Lustig
SIGNATURE:	/Steven D. Lustig/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FM Products, Inc. to FMP US LLC 092018 MO Merger#page1.tif source=FM Products, Inc. to FMP US LLC 092018 MO Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0015

## STATE OF MISSOURI ARTICLES OF MERGER OF FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS, INC., a Missouri corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

### FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS US LLC, a Missouri limited liability company

September 20, 2018

Pursuant to Section 347.725 of the statutes of the State of Missouri (the "Missouri Merger Statute"), Federal-Mogul Products US LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Federal-Mogul"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The names of the constituent companies are the following: (i) the name of the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving Company") is Federal-Mogul Products US LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, and (ii) the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Company is Federal-Mogul Products, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Company" and, together with Federal-Mogul, the "Constituent Companies").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with the Missouri Merger Statute.

THIRD: The merger is to become effective as of 12:01 a.m. Central Time on September 20, 2018.

FOURTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company at:

Federal-Mogul Products US LLC 27300 West Eleven Mile Road Southfield, MI 48034

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of the Constituent Companies.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Formation and Operating Agreement of the Surviving Company, as in effect on the date hereof, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Formation and Operating Agreement of the Surviving Company following the merger.

Americas Active: 12264627.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0016 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

#### FEDERAL-MOGUL PRODUCTS US LLC

By: FEDERAL-MOGUL NEW PRODUCTS, INC.

Its: Sole Member

Name: Stephanie O'Connor

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Articles of Merger]

**RECORDED: 07/22/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007005 FRAME: 0017